1.620_UK - 1
Ref. 1.620_UK - 2022-06-07  www.axel-larsson.se
BALL VALVE
AL 33-K
Description
AL 33-K is a three-piece steel ball valve with full or reduced bore and
mounting plate according to ISO 5211. Body in forged material and
free-floating ball.  Modified PTFE + CG (TFM1600+CG) for higer

Reduced boreDN 65-80 Class 600
DN 100 Class 400
Ordering key
Bore
K – Full bore
KRB – Reduced bore
Body material
806 - Stainless steel
809 - Carbon steel , SS ball
Seat material
S – PTFE (modified) + CG
P – PEEK *
Stem packing
G – Graphite *
S – PTFE (modified) + CG
Body seal 1
G – Graphite *
S – PTFE (modified) + CG
Body seal 2
G – Graphite
V – Viton (FKM) *
O-ring stem
V – Viton (FKM)
K – Kalrez *
Pressure class
800 – ANSI (138 bar)
600 – ANSI (PN 100)
400 – ANSI (PN 63)
End connextion
BW – Welding Sch 80 **
BSPP – Thread
NPT – NPT thread *
SW – Socket weld
K 806 SGSGV CL800 BW
* Optional, not standard
** Some sizes is only available in Sch 40
1.620_UK - 2
Ref. 1.620_UK - 2022-06-07  www.axel-larsson.se
BALL VALVE
AL 33-K
Pressure / Temperature
Seat- and packing material:
Material specification
No Qty Part
Material
K809 SGSGV
KRB809 SGSGV
K806 SGSGV
KRB806 SGSGV
01 1 Body 1 A350 LF2/A105 A182 F316/316L
02 2 Body 2 A350 LF2/A105 A182 316L
03 1 Ball AISI 316
• 04 2 Seats  (S) PTFE (modified) + CG
05 1 Stem AISI 316
06 1 Stem seals (S) PTFE (modified) + CG
07 1 Packing ring  (G) Graphite
08 1 Gland Packing AISI 316
• 14 2 Body seal 1 (S) PTFE (modified) + CG
15 8-12-16 Body bolt A320 L7M A193 B8MA
• 34 2 Body seal 2  (G) Graphite
• 35 1 Oring stem Viton® (V) (FKM)
Other material on request.    • Included in packing kit
ANSI Ball valves
6
Class 400 / 600 / 800
3 PIECES FORGED STEEL VALVES
Materials
Item Qty Description K809 SGSGV
KRB809 SGSGV
K806 SGSGV
KRB806 SGSGV
1 1 Body 1 A350 LF2/A105 A182  F316L/F316
2 2 Body 2 A350 LF2/A105 A 182 316L